Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

ZXED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Super
‘q/@“‘ Lemon Haze
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

\@ CBD/HEMP
A Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-SLH:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU358

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3513.800 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-05

Initial Gross Weight: 39.438 g
NetWeight: 35.138¢g

Potency m Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ passed n Passed Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
W Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [2,425% 85.240mg || - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1525.100 mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
- NoneDetected || - None Detected
Pieces For Panel: 10 Total CBG Total CBN
LoD LoQ Result o - NoneDetected || - None Detected
Analyte ) ) (ma/a) )
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 24.260 2426 (D Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <LoQ o NoneDetected | 2.426% 85.240mg
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0oQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0Q <L0oQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) 4 SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 978.340 mg (qPCR)

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result

Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
Ph.D, DABT D.H.Sc., M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)
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Accrediation #101103

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 11:56:35 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. I, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless exphc:tly walved otherw:se Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ion for Standardi:
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ZRED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Super
Acs CANNABIS & HEMP /\m«\ Lemon Haze

LAEORATORY BEYOND CO‘MPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP
Sun City Center, FL 33573 w Edibles
www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)
DEA No. RA0571996
FL Li # CMTL- H H
CLIANo. 1 ODC1:094006%03 Certificate of AnaIyS|s
Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-SLH:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida
150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 39.438 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 35.138¢g Net Weight per Unit: 3513.800 mg
Sample# AADU358 Completion Date: 2022-12-05
6‘3 Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiology Passed
Specimen Weight: 274.700 mg (LC?IIOSF/,;IB?(T‘,I(\)IIOS; SAE (M icrOArray) (M??r?:r?;y?

Dilution Factor: 5.460
Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlormequat Chloride
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid

A

LOD

(ppb)
2.8800E-1
2.3000E-2
9.5640E+0
5.2000E-2
2.6000E-2
8.1000E-2
1.4150E+0
4.3000E-2
5.5000E-2
6.1200E+0
2.2000E-2
3.4000E-2
3.3000E-2
1.0000E+1
3.4000E-2
1.0800E-1
3.5000E-2
1.1900E-1
3.7700E+0
3.1100E+0
1.4490E+0
8.8500E-1
4.4000E-2
2.1820E+0
2.1000E-2
5.8300E+0
3.6000E-1
1.1600E-1
9.5000E-2
5.1000E-1
1.0700E-1
1.3800E-1
1.0700E-1
5.1700E-1

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
30
48

Action Level
(ppb)
300
3000
2000
3000
100
3000
3000
500
3000
3000
500
100
3000
100
100
3000
100
500
100
1000
1000
100
200
100
100
3000
100
100
1500
3000
100
2000
100
2000

G e

Specimen Weight: 1029.870 mg

Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

(ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) Dilution Factor: 1.000

<L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Result Result
<LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E2 30 2000 <LOQ Analyte (cfurg) Analvte (cfu/g)
<L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
<L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
<L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
<LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ

<L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

<L0Q Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ

<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LoQ

<LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0OQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.
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2ED S SM
Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Super

Lemon Haze

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
\w CBD/HEMP
ooy Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-SLH:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU358

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3513.800 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-05

Initial Gross Weight: 39.438 g
Net Weight: 35.138¢g

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 12.800 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 274.700 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.460

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 253.090 mg

Dilution Factor: 197

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 15.916
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 11.337
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (PPD) (pb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000 <LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

FRADST1996

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 11:56:

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

ZIED 34,:“ Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk
‘3@“‘ Strawnana
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

\@ CBD/HEMP
A Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-S:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU357

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3402.000 mg

Initial Gross Weight: 38.420 g
NetWeight: 34.020 g

Potency m Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ Passed n Passed Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
W  Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [2,403% 81.750mg | - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1529.800 mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
- NoneDetected || - None Detected
Pieces For Panel: 10 Total CBG Total CBN
LoD LoQ Result o - NoneDetected || - None Detected
Analyte ) ) (ma/g) )
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 24.030 2403 (D Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <LoQ o NoneDetected | 2.403% 81.750mg
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <L0oQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <LoQ
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0oQ <L0oQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) A SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 993.150 mg (qPCR)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result

Listeria Monocytogenes

MGW

1 Absence in 1g

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D., DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc, MT (AAB)

HEE d,

¥ JF

LA REGISTERED LABORATORY
RADST1996

T

PJLA

CI
£ 4

Testing
Accreditation #101103

LaHcA

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:20:05 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional Organization for Standardizati
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ZRED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk
Acs CANNABIS & HEMP /\m«\ Strawnana

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

‘w CBD/HEMP
QD & Edibles

MB ED\Cy

www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)

DEA No. RA0571996

A Lleenae & CM L Certificate of Analysis

CLIA No. 10D1094068 y

Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-S:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida
150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 38.420 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 34.020¢g Net Weight per Unit: 3402.000 mg
Sample# AADU357 Completion Date: 2022-12-04
oo . o . . .
6-: Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiology Passed
Specimen Weight: 265.800 mg (ch,.%?é%.?,.‘g SAE (MicroArray) (Msi?rT/fé?Jﬁ
Dilution Factor: 5.640 Specimen Weight: 1039.580 mg
Analyte LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result Analyte LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result -
(ppPb)  (PPb) (pPb)  (pPb) (ppb) (pPb) (ppb)  (ppb)  Dilution Factor: 1.000

Abamectin 2.8800E-1 28.23 300 <LOQ Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Analyte Result Analyte Result
Acephate 2.3000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ (cfu/g) (cfu/g)
Acequinocyl 9.5640E+0 48 2000 <LOQ Imazalil 2.4800E1 30 100 <Loq  Aspergillus flaws Absence in 1g Aspergillus tereus Absence in 1g
Acetamiprid 5200082 30 3000 <LOQ Imidacloprid 9.4000E2 30 3000 <Loq  Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
Aldicarb 2600062 30 100 <LOQ Kresoxim Methyl 4200062 30 1000 <Loq  Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
Azoxystrobin 8.1000E2 10 3000 <LOQ Malathion 8.2000E2 30 2000 <LOQ

Bifenazate 1.4150E+0 30 3000 <LOQ Metalaxyl 8.1000E2 10 3000 <LOQ

Bifenthrin 43000E2 30 500 <LOQ Methiocarb 3.2000E2 30 100 <LOQ

Boscalid 5.5000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

Captan 6.1200E+0 30 3000 <LOQ methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

Carbaryl 2.2000E2 10 500 <LOQ Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

Carbofuran 3.4000E-2 10 100 <LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

Chlorantraniliprole 3.3000E2 10 3000 <LOQ Naled 9.5000E2 30 500 <LOQ

Chlordane 1.0000E+1 10 100 <LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E2 30 500 <LOQ

Chlorfenapyr 3.4000E-2 30 100  <LOQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

Chlormequat Chloride  1.0800E-1 10 3000 <LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

Chlomyrifos 3.5000E2 30 100  <LOQ Permethrin 3.4300E1 30 1000 <LOQ

Clofentezine 1.1900E-1 30 500 <LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LOQ

Coumaphos 3.7700E+0 48 100  <LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

Cyfluthrin 3.1100E+0 30 1000  <LOQ Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LOQ

Cypermethrin 1.4490E+0 30 1000 <LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

Daminozide 8.8500E-1 30 100 <LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E2 30 100 <LOQ

Diazinon 4.4000E2 30 200 <LOQ Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

Dichlorvos 2.1820E+0 30 100  <LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E2 30 3000 <LOQ

Dimethoate 21000E2 30 100  <LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E2 10 3000 <LOQ

Dimethomorph 5.8300E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Spinosad 8.8000E2 30 3000 <LOQ

Ethoprophos 3.6000E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

Etofenprox 1.1600E-1 30 100 <LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

Etoxazole 9.5000E2 30 1500 <LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E1 30 100 <LOQ

Fenhexamid 5.1000E-1 10 3000 <LOQ Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

Fenoxycarb 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Thiacloprid 6.4000E2 30 100 <LOQ

Fenpyroximate 1.3800E-1 30 2000 <LOQ Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

Fipronil 1.0700E-1 30 100 <LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

Flonicamid 51700E-1 30 2000 <LOQ
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Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:20:05 V1 Page 2 of 3
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Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk

Strawnana

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
\w CBD/HEMP
ooy Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-S:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU357

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Initial Gross Weight: 38.420 g
Net Weight: 34.020¢g

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3402.000 mg

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 12.700 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 265.800 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.640

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 251.750 mg

Dilution Factor: 198

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 22.025
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 10.769
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (PPD) (pb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000 <LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

FRADST1996

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:20:

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

ZIED 34;“ Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Space
‘q/@‘“ Queen Sauce
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

\@ CBD/HEMP
A Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-SQS:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU356

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3564.400 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-05

Initial Gross Weight: 40.044 g
NetWeight: 35.644¢

Potency Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ Passed n Passed Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
W  Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [1 .703% 60.700mg || - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1525.200mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
NoneDetected | 0.430% 15.330mg
Pieces For Panel: 10 [ Total CBG }[ Total CBN ]
Analyte Lo(g) LO(% ?:15933) @ 0.004% 0.140mg || 0.004% 0.140mg
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 17.030 1703 (D Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 4.300 0430 @B 0.012% 0.430mg | 2.153% 76.740mg
CBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 0.080 0.008 |
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 0.040 0.004 |
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 0.040 0.004 |
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 0.020 0.002
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 0.020 0.002
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <LoQ <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <LoaQ <L0Q
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) A SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 972.750 mg (qPCR)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result

Listeria Monocytogenes

1 Absence in 1g

%%é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D., DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc, MT (AAB)
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Accrediation #101103

JAHCA

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 16:58:12 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless exphcltly waived otherw:se Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | I0rg ion for Standardi:
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'(ED S SM .

A‘ : S CANNABIS & HEMP &m‘“ Coldpack Gummies 500mgQ‘lllgzll1( ggﬁg:

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP

Sun City Center, FL 33573 w Edibles

www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)

DEA No. RA0571996

FL Li # CMTL- H H

CLIANo. 1 ODC1:094006%03 Certificate of AnaIyS|s

Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-SQS:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida

150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 40.044 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 35.644 g Net Weight per Unit: 3564.400 mg
Sample# AADU356 Completion Date: 2022-12-05

6‘3 Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiology Passed

Specimen Weight: 264.000 mg (LC?A%?:}%I?A%; SAE (M icrOArraY) (Msigrpo1:|:?a1y3

Dilution Factor: 5.680
Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlormequat Chloride
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid

A

LOD

(ppb)
2.8800E-1
2.3000E-2
9.5640E+0
5.2000E-2
2.6000E-2
8.1000E-2
1.4150E+0
4.3000E-2
5.5000E-2
6.1200E+0
2.2000E-2
3.4000E-2
3.3000E-2
1.0000E+1
3.4000E-2
1.0800E-1
3.5000E-2
1.1900E-1
3.7700E+0
3.1100E+0
1.4490E+0
8.8500E-1
4.4000E-2
2.1820E+0
2.1000E-2
5.8300E+0
3.6000E-1
1.1600E-1
9.5000E-2
5.1000E-1
1.0700E-1
1.3800E-1
1.0700E-1
5.1700E-1

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
30
48

Action Level
(ppb)
300
3000
2000
3000
100
3000
3000
500
3000
3000
500
100
3000
100
100
3000
100
500
100
1000
1000
100
200
100
100
3000
100
100
1500
3000
100
2000
100
2000

G e

Specimen Weight: 1025.160 mg

Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

(ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) Dilution Factor: 1.000

<L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Result Result
<LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E2 30 2000 <LOQ Analyte (cfurg) Analvte (cfu/g)
<L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
<L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
<L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
<LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ

<L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

<L0Q Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ

<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LoQ

<LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0OQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.
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Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Space
Queen Sauce

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
‘@ CBD/HEMP
Qs Edibles

(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-SQS:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU356

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3564.400 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-05

Initial Gross Weight: 40.044 g
Net Weight: 35.644 g

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 13.100 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 264.000 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.680

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 251.260 mg

Dilution Factor: 198

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

A

G e

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 16.646
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 19.037
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LOD LoQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (pPb) (bpb) (opb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000  120.846

%%_:é

Xueli Gao

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun

Lab Director/Principal Scientist

Ph.D,, DABT

D.H.Sc, M.Sc, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

S

3
L)
o

en w”

S

G
£ 4

PJLA

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

FRADST1996

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 16:58:

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

ZIED 34,:“ Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Mango
‘3@“‘ Crack
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

\@ CBD/HEMP
A Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-MC:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU355

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3020.400 mg

Initial Gross Weight: 34.604 g
NetWeight: 30.204 g

Potency Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ Passed n Passed Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
W  Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [2,371% 71.610mg | - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1549.200mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
- NoneDetected || - None Detected
Pieces For Panel: 10 Total CBG Total CBN
LoD LoQ Result % - NoneDetected || - None Detected
Analyte ) ) (ma/g) )
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 23.710 2371 Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <LoQ o NoneDetected | 2.371% 71.610mg
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <L0oQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0Q <L0oQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) A SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 1016.340 mg (qPCR)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result

Listeria Monocytogenes

O(/\./L»/[.'C"V‘—‘)

1 Absence in 1g

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D., DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc, MT (AAB)

ey
&

-
*.;

LA REGISTERED LABORATORY
RADST1996

ST »"’

L &

)

Accrediation #101103

LaHcA

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:19:43 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless exphcltly waived otherw:se Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | I0rg ion for Standardi:
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2ED S SM .

A‘ : S CANNABIS & HEMP &m‘“ Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Mgg%ﬁ

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP

Sun City Center, FL 33573 w Edibles

www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)

DEA No. RA0571996

FL Li # CMTL- H H

CLIANo. 1 ODC1:094006%03 Certificate of AnaIyS|s

Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-MC:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida

150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 34.604 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 30.204 g Net Weight per Unit: 3020.400 mg
Sample# AADU355 Completion Date: 2022-12-04

6‘3 Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiology Passed

Specimen Weight: 274.200 mg (LC?IIOSF/,;IB?(T‘,I(\)IIOS; SAE (M icrOArray) (M??r?:r?;y?

Dilution Factor: 5.470
Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlormequat Chloride
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid

A

LOD

(ppb)
2.8800E-1
2.3000E-2
9.5640E+0
5.2000E-2
2.6000E-2
8.1000E-2
1.4150E+0
4.3000E-2
5.5000E-2
6.1200E+0
2.2000E-2
3.4000E-2
3.3000E-2
1.0000E+1
3.4000E-2
1.0800E-1
3.5000E-2
1.1900E-1
3.7700E+0
3.1100E+0
1.4490E+0
8.8500E-1
4.4000E-2
2.1820E+0
2.1000E-2
5.8300E+0
3.6000E-1
1.1600E-1
9.5000E-2
5.1000E-1
1.0700E-1
1.3800E-1
1.0700E-1
5.1700E-1

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
30
48

Action Level
(ppb)
300
3000
2000
3000
100
3000
3000
500
3000
3000
500
100
3000
100
100
3000
100
500
100
1000
1000
100
200
100
100
3000
100
100
1500
3000
100
2000
100
2000

G e

Specimen Weight: 1016.120 mg

Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

(ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) Dilution Factor: 1.000

<L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Result Result
<LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E2 30 2000 <LOQ Analyte (cfurg) Analvte (cfu/g)
<L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
<L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
<L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
<LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ

<L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

<L0Q Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ

<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LoQ

<LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0OQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:19

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.
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2ED S SM
Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Mango

Crack

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
\w CBD/HEMP
ooy Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-MC:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU355

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Initial Gross Weight: 34.604 g
Net Weight: 30.204 g

Number of Units: 1
Net Weight per Unit: 3020.400 mg

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 11.500 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 274.200 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.470

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 254.230 mg

Dilution Factor: 196

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 22.189
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 11.263
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (PPD) (pb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000 <LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

FRADST1996

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:19

143 V1

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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ZXED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk
Acs CANNABIS & HEMP SaV Blueberry Muffin

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP foaT
Sun City Center, FL 33573 \‘m Edibles ‘I‘E
www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)

DEA No. RA0571996

CLIA No3 0D 004068 Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

H i Batch # CPG:500-BM:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida

150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp

Miami, FL 33127

Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 36.097 g Number of Units: 1

Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 NetWeight: 31.697 g Net Weight per Unit: 3169.700 mg

Sample# AADU354 Completion Date: 2022-12-05
Potency Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ Passed n Passed Passed

Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed

Product Image

W  Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [2 421% 76.740mg | - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1542.300 mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
NoneDetected || - None Detected
Pieces For Panel: 10 Total CBG Total CBN
LoD LoQ Result % NoneDetected || - None Detected
Analyte ) [©) (ma/g) &)
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 24210 2421 (S Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
cBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 <LoQ <LoQ NoneDetected | 2.421% 76.740mg
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <L0oQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <LoQ
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0oQ <L0oQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <L0oQ <LoQ
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) A SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 1029.560 mg (qPCR)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result
Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
Ph.D., DABT D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc., MT (AAB)

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
B g 0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
1 summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
..f Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
ey susssms woune: - MOisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
R Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%
- ﬂﬂ A
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This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless exphcltly waived otherw:se Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | I0rg ion for Standardi:

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 11:47:43 V1 Page1of 3



XED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk
LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP
Sun City Center, FL 33573 w Edibles
www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)
DEA No. RA0571996
FL Li # CMTL- H H
CLIANo. 1 ODC1:094006%03 Certificate of AnaIyS|s
Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-BM:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida
150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 36.097 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 31.697 g Net Weight per Unit: 3169.700 mg
Sample# AADU354 Completion Date: 2022-12-05
~  Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiolo Passed
(o]
Specimen Weight: 264.700 mg (LC?A%?:}%I?A%; SAE (M icrOArraY) (Msigrpo1:|:?a1y3

Dilution Factor: 5.670
Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlormequat Chloride
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid

A

LOD

(ppb)
2.8800E-1
2.3000E-2
9.5640E+0
5.2000E-2
2.6000E-2
8.1000E-2
1.4150E+0
4.3000E-2
5.5000E-2
6.1200E+0
2.2000E-2
3.4000E-2
3.3000E-2
1.0000E+1
3.4000E-2
1.0800E-1
3.5000E-2
1.1900E-1
3.7700E+0
3.1100E+0
1.4490E+0
8.8500E-1
4.4000E-2
2.1820E+0
2.1000E-2
5.8300E+0
3.6000E-1
1.1600E-1
9.5000E-2
5.1000E-1
1.0700E-1
1.3800E-1
1.0700E-1
5.1700E-1

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
30
48

Action Level
(ppb)
300
3000
2000
3000
100
3000
3000
500
3000
3000
500
100
3000
100
100
3000
100
500
100
1000
1000
100
200
100
100
3000
100
100
1500
3000
100
2000
100
2000

G e

Specimen Weight: 1032.450 mg

Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

(ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) Dilution Factor: 1.000

<L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Result Result
<LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E2 30 2000 <LOQ Analyte (cfurg) Analvte (cfu/g)
<L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
<L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
<L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
<LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ

<L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

<L0Q Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ

<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LoQ

<LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0OQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LoQ
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Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 11:47

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.
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2ED S SM
Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk

Blueberry Muffin

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
\w CBD/HEMP
ooy Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-BM:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU354

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3169.700 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-05

Initial Gross Weight: 36.097 g
Net Weight: 31.697 g

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 10.500 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 264.700 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.670

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 250.310 mg

Dilution Factor: 199

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 20.176
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 22.038
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
16.835 Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (PPD) (pb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000 <L0Q

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%

Teating
Accreditation #101103

JAHCA

FRADST1996

QA By: 1057 on 2022-12-05 11:47
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(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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Acs CANMNABIS & HEMP

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No.10D1094068

ZXED SN Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Banana
‘q/@“‘ Rosin
CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

\@ CBD/HEMP
A Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-BR:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU353

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3380.000 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Initial Gross Weight: 38.200 g
NetWeight: 33.800¢g

Potency m Heavy Metals ﬁ_ Mycotoxins R Pesticides Regidual Solvents
Tested Passed ¥ Passed n Passed Passed
Pathogenic Microbiology Listeria Monocytogenes
Passed Passed
Product Image
* Delta 8/Delta 10 Tested < Potency Summary
- SOP13.052 (LCUV) Total Delta 8 Total Delta 10
POtency 13 (LCUV) [2 325% 78.590mg | - None Detected
Specimen Weight: 1507.000 mg Total Active THC Total Active CBD
NoneDetected | 0.002% 0.070mg
Pieces For Panel: 10 Total CBG Total CBN
LoD LoQ Result o - None Detected None Detected
Analyte ) ) (ma/g) )
Delta-8 THC 2.60E-5 0.0015 23.250 2325 (S Other Cannabinoids Total Cannabinoids
CBD 5.40E-5 0.0015 0.020 0.002 - NoneDetected | 2.327% 78.650mg
CBC 1.80E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBDA 1.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <L0oQ
CBDV 6.50E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBG 2.48E-4 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
CBGA 8.00E-5 0.0015 <L0oQ <LoQ
CBN 1.40E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
Delta-10 THC 3.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Delta-9 THC 1.30E-5 0.1 <L0oQ <L0oQ
Delta6a10a-THC 8.47E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCA-A 3.20E-5 0.0015 <L0Q <LoQ
THCV 7.00E-6 0.0015 <L0Q <L0Q
Listeria Monocytogenes Passed
) r SOP13.032
Specimen Weight: 988.900 mg (qPCR)
Dilution Factor: 1.000
Analyte Aclion(léfeuv/egl) Result
Listeria Monocytogenes 1 Absence in 1g
Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
Ph.D., DABT D.H.Sc, M.Sc,, B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Accrediation #101103

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:18:47 V1

Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A*
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL +
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless specified as 12%
moisture concentration. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (pg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. I, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless exphc:tly walved otherw:se Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ion for Standardi:

Page 1 of 3



'(ED S SM .

A‘ : S CANNABIS & HEMP &m‘“ Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk B?Qr:)asr;s

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:

721 Cortaro Dr. CBD/HEMP

Sun City Center, FL 33573 w Edibles
www.acslabcannabis.com (Ingestion)

DEA No. RA0571996

FL Li # CMTL- H H

CLIANo. 1 ODC1:094006%03 Certificate of AnaIyS|s

Compliance Test
H i Batch # CPG:500-BR:1 Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1

Exotics Enterprlse Batch Date: 2022-11-29 Test Reg State: Florida

150 NW 36 Street Extracted From: Hemp
Miami, FL 33127
Order # CAK221129-120001 Sampling Date: 2022-11-30 Initial Gross Weight: 38.200 g Number of Units: 1
Order Date: 2022-11-29 Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30 Net Weight: 33.800¢g Net Weight per Unit: 3380.000 mg
Sample# AADU353 Completion Date: 2022-12-04

6‘3 Pesticides FL V4 Passed Pathogenic Microbiology Passed

Specimen Weight: 266.300 mg (LC?A%?:}%I?A%; SAE (M icrOArraY) (Msigrpo1:|:?a1y3

Dilution Factor: 5.630
Analyte

Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlormequat Chloride
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprophos
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid

A

LOD

(ppb)
2.8800E-1
2.3000E-2
9.5640E+0
5.2000E-2
2.6000E-2
8.1000E-2
1.4150E+0
4.3000E-2
5.5000E-2
6.1200E+0
2.2000E-2
3.4000E-2
3.3000E-2
1.0000E+1
3.4000E-2
1.0800E-1
3.5000E-2
1.1900E-1
3.7700E+0
3.1100E+0
1.4490E+0
8.8500E-1
4.4000E-2
2.1820E+0
2.1000E-2
5.8300E+0
3.6000E-1
1.1600E-1
9.5000E-2
5.1000E-1
1.0700E-1
1.3800E-1
1.0700E-1
5.1700E-1

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
30
48

Action Level
(ppb)
300
3000
2000
3000
100
3000
3000
500
3000
3000
500
100
3000
100
100
3000
100
500
100
1000
1000
100
200
100
100
3000
100
100
1500
3000
100
2000
100
2000

G e

Specimen Weight: 1034.290 mg

Result LOD LOQ ActionLevel Result

(ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)  (ppb) Dilution Factor: 1.000

<L0Q Fludioxonil 1.7400E+0 48 3000 <LOQ Result Result
<LOQ Hexythiazox 4.9000E2 30 2000 <LOQ Analyte (cfurg) Analvte (cfu/g)
<L0Q Imazalil 2.4800E-1 30 100 <LOQ Aspergillus flavus Absence in 1g Aspergillus terreus Absence in 1g
<L0Q Imidacloprid 9.4000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ Aspergillus fumigatus Absence in 1g Salmonella Absence in 1g
<L0Q Kresoxim Methyl 4.2000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ Aspergillus niger Absence in 1g STEC E. Coli Absence in 1g
<LOQ Malathion 8.2000E-2 30 2000 <LOQ

<L0Q Metalaxyl 8.1000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Methiocarb 3.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Methomyl 2.2000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q methyl-Parathion 1.7100E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Mevinphos 2.1500E+0 10 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Myclobutanil 1.0290E+0 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Naled 9.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<LOQ Oxamyl 2.5000E-2 30 500 <LOQ

<L0OQ Paclobutrazol 6.5000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<LOQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 1.3200E+0 10 200 <LOQ

<L0Q Permethrin 3.4300E-1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Phosmet 8.2000E-2 30 200 <LoQ

<LOQ Piperonylbutoxide 2.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Prallethrin 7.9800E-1 30 400 <LoQ

<LOQ Propiconazole 7.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Propoxur 4.6000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Pyrethrins 2.3593E+1 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Pyridaben 3.2000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spinetoram 8.0000E-2 10 3000 <LOQ

<L0Q Spinosad 8.8000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<L0OQ Spiromesifen 2.6100E-1 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spirotetramat 8.9000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LOQ Spiroxamine 1.3100E-1 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Tebuconazole 6.7000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiacloprid 6.4000E-2 30 100 <LOQ

<L0Q Thiamethoxam 5.0000E-2 30 1000 <LOQ

<LOQ Trifloxystrobin 3.7000E-2 30 3000 <LOQ

<LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 +Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless specified as 12%

FRADST1996

QA By: 1042 on 2022-12-04 22:18

(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredlted bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional O ization for Standardi.
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2ED S SM
Acs CANMABIS & HEMP &m‘“

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

LABORATORY

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

DEA No. RA0571996
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Coldpack Gummies 500mg 10pk Banana

Rosin

CERTIFIED Sample Matrix:
\w CBD/HEMP
ooy Edibles
(Ingestion)

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Exotics Enterprise
150 NW 36 Street
Miami, FL 33127

Batch # CPG:500-BR:1
Batch Date: 2022-11-29
Extracted From: Hemp

Sampling Method: MSP 7.3.1
Test Reg State: Florida

Order # CAK221129-120001
Order Date: 2022-11-29
Sample# AADU353

Number of Units: 1

Sampling Date: 2022-11-30
Net Weight per Unit: 3380.000 mg

Lab Batch Date: 2022-11-30
Completion Date: 2022-12-04

Initial Gross Weight: 38.200 g
Net Weight: 33.800¢g

4

Dilution Factor: 1.000

Specimen Weight: 12.600 mg

LOD LoQ Action Level
AElD @pm) (pm) (pom)
1,1-Dichloroethene 0.0094 0.16 8
1,2-Dichloroethane 0.0003 0.04 5
Acetone 0.015  2.08 5000
Acetonitrile 0.06 1.7 410
Benzene 0.0002  0.02 2
Butanes 0.4167 2.5 2000
Chloroform 0.0001  0.04 60
Ethanol 0.0021 278 5000
Ethyl Acetate 0.0012 1.1 5000
Ethyl Ether 0.0049 1.39 5000
Ethylene Oxide 0.0038 0.1 5

ﬁ* Mycotoxins
Specimen Weight: 266.300 mg

Dilution Factor: 5.630

LOD LoQ Action Level
Analyte (pb)  (Gpb) (bpb)
Aflatoxin B1 3.0400E-1 6 20
Aflatoxin B2 7.7000E-2 6 20
Aflatoxin G1 3.0400E-1 6 20
m Heavy Metals

Specimen Weight: 251.330 mg

Dilution Factor: 198

LOD Loq Action Level

Anal
REED (®Pb)  Gpb) (pb)
Arsenic (As) 4.83 100 1500
Cadmium (Cd) 64 100 500

Residual Solvents - FL (CBD)

Passed
SOP13.039 (GCMS)

Result Analyte LOD L0Q Action Level  Result
(Ppm) (ppm)  (PPm) (ppm)  (ppm)
<LOQ Heptane 0.0013 1.39 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Hexane 0.068 117 290 <LoQ
<LOQ Isopropyl alcohol 0.0048 1.39 500 <L0Q
<L0Q Methanol 0.0005 0.69 3000 13.864
<L0Q Methylene chloride 0.0029 243 600 <LoQ
<LOQ Pentane 0.037 2.08 5000 <LoQ
<LOQ Propane 0.031 5.83 2100 <LoQ
<L0Q Toluene 0.0009 2.92 890 <LoQ
<LOQ Total Xylenes 0.0001 2.92 2170 <LoQ
<L0Q Trichloroethylene 0.0014  0.49 80 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.007 (LCMS)
Result LoD  LOQ Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (bpb)  (ppb) (pb)  (pPb)
<LOQ Aflatoxin G2 2.7100E-1 6 20 <LoQ
<L0Q Ochratoxin A 7.5400E-1 12 20 <LoQ
<LoQ
Passed
SOP13.048 (ICP-MS)
Result LoD Loa Action Level Result
Anal
(ppb) A (pb)  (PPD) (pb)  (ppb)
<LOQ Lead (Pb) 11.76 100 500 <LoQ
<L0Q Mercury (Hg) 58 100 3000 <LoQ

%%_:é

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D,, DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: Total Active CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), Total Active THC = THCA-A *
0.877 + Delta 9 THC, Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA *
0.877), Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-0O-Acetate, Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta6a10a-THC + Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV +CBL+
Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-0O-Acetate, Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight C ations unless sp d as 12%
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(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion,
(%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (pg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) =
Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written app. |, from ACS Lab y. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited bya third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | 10i for Standardi.
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